
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log May 14 thru 20, 2018 

 

 
 

 
For Date: 05/14/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-21971        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-21972        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-21973        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-21974        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-21976        0022 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] IFO THE FIRE STATION - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-21978        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-21979        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-21980        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + RIVER RD 

 

18-21981        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-21982        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

18-21983        0122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-21985        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-21986        0413 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

18-21987        0431 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-21988        0458 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-21989        0542 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-21990        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-22010        0939 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

18-22015        1011 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22060        1415 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22052        1435 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22087        1757 HARASSMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22090        1802 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9907] DR HAUSCHKA SKIN CARE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

18-22091        1804 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22103        1917 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

18-22113        2002 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

18-22116        2016 LOOSE COWS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-22121        2046 FAMILY DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-96-AR 

            

For Date: 05/15/2018  -  Tuesday  
 

18-22143        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-22144        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22145        0114 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22146        0143 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22148        0155 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22149        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22150        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-22151        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

18-22152        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22153        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-22154        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-22157        0535 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-22159        0609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22183        0823 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-22220        1107 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-22225        1147 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

18-22259        1530 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22254        1553 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22258        1621 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22269        1717 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-22272        1730 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-22273        1736 BIRD INVASION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-22275        1755 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22278        1801 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8774] NORTHAMPTON CO-OPERATIVE LIVE STOCK - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

18-22277        1802 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

18-22296        1908 DRUNK COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-22300        1910 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-22301        1952 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22303        2006 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN1114] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

18-22304        2015 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   



  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN2559] WILD ROOTS CAFE - BRIDGE ST 

 

18-22306        2026 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-22309        2111 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22310        2111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-22313        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-22316        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-22320        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7342] CUMBERLAND FARMS - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22322        2157 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-83-OF 

 

18-22333        2344 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/16/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-22334        0001 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22335        0012 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22336        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-22337        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22338        0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22339        0047 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22340        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22341        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-22342        0119 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22343        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN 

ST 

 

18-22345        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 



 

18-22347        0448 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22348        0515 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-22351        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22353        0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-22361        0759 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22363        0814 COURT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

18-22384        1053 209A SERVICE NOBODY HOME   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

18-22388        1133 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-22396        1208 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [OUT] MSP EVIDENCE, SPRINGFIELD - CARANDO AVE 

 

18-22407        1310 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-22422        1508 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

18-22426        1529 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-22434        1611 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

18-22436        1615 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-22456        1856 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430089 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-97-AR 

           Summons:    HOLMES, PHILLIP L      

           Address:    317 DAVIS ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH 

 

18-22459        1905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-22460        1915 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-22463        1924 ARTICLES RECOVERED Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22474        2007 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22476        2015 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22481        2034 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22483        2038 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22484        2038 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22488        2110 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430090 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-98-AR 

           Summons:    HADFIELD, JAXON HUNTER      

           Address:    416 RIVER RD Apt. #R2   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       REGISTRATION REVOKED, OP MV WITH 

 

18-22498        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22510        2257 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/17/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-22532        0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22533        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-22535        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

18-22536        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22539        0330 GENERAL INFO Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22540        0528 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22541        0534 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-22542        0602 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22543        0612 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924464 

 

18-22546        0715 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COOLEY DICKENSON HEALTH CARE - ELM ST 



 

18-22547        0723 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22554        0825 COURT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] HOPE ST 

 

18-22562        0919 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22570        0936 FIRE ALARM TESTING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-22582        1105 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22583        1105 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-22592        1154 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

18-22599        1240 SHOPLIFTING Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [OUT] HADLEY - WALMART 

 

18-22602        1246 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-22610        1324 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-100-AR 

           Summons:    JOBST, CODY WILLIAM      

           Address:    248 AMHERST RD Apt. #F9   SUNDERLAND, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

         Refer To Arrest:    18SUN-67-AR 

            Arrest:    JOBST, CODY WILLIAM      

           Address:    248 AMHERST RD Apt. #F9   SUNDERLAND, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

 

18-22612        1338 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-22620        1431 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-101-AR 

           Summons:    CHURCHILL, SALAMONE JADE      

           Address:    85 OLYMPIA DR Apt. #34   AMHERST, MA 

           Charges:    LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE 

                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       RIGHT LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

                       SPEEDING 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-43-AC 

 

18-22626        1445 ANIMAL COMPLAINT/BEAR Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22640        1557 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-22642        1611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

18-22651        1656 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22652        1707 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-22677        1901 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22679        1923 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22712        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/18/2018  -  Friday  
 

18-22714        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22716        0005 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22718        0018 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-22720        0040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22723        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22724        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430400 

 

18-22727        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

18-22728        0212 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

18-22729        0313 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DISTRICT 

 

18-22730        0415 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-22732        0522 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22735        0632 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22738        0718 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22743        0811 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

18-22756        0845 Breaking And Entering Past Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-84-OF 



 

18-22751        0854 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-22765        1012 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22778        1130 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-23041        1135 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-86-OF 

 

18-22797        1205 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-102-AR 

           Summons:    LUNA, CARMEN S      

           Address:    221 BAY ST Apt. #303   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    IDENTITY FRAUD-DIRECT TV ACCOUNT 

                       IDENTITY FRAUD-EVERSOURCE ACCOUNT 

                       IDENTITY FRAUD-COMCAST ACCOUNT 

 

18-22800        1404 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-22818        1512 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other    
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + SAND GULLY RD 

 

18-22836        1643 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-22841        1709 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

18-22874        1917 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + CONWAY ST 

 

18-22877        1926 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + GRAVES ST 

 

18-22881        1944 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22887        2006 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + CONWAY ST 

 

18-22888        2011 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22890        2016 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22902        2030 ASSIST CITIZEN Taken/Referred to Other    
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-22894        2041 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

18-22895        2043 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-22903        2100 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-22906        2108 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-22907        2112 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-22908        2112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22911        2115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22914        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22917        2142 COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

18-22918        2148 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2044] POLAR FOCUS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

18-22921        2156 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-22925        2205 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22929        2224 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + TINA DR 

 

18-22934        2314 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-22940        2323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-22942        2326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

18-22953        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22955        2356 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 05/19/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-22957        0007 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

18-22958        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-22959        0038 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22965        0058 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-22969        0101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-22976        0113 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22978        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MIG CONSTRUCTION AND BIKE PATH - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-22979        0134 VEHICLE FIRE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-85-OF 

 

18-22982        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-22986        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22987        0348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-22988        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-22989        0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-22990        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

18-22991        0446 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-22992        0449 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-22993        0502 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-22994        0508 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-22995        0533 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22996        0535 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-22997        0549 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 91 ONRAMP - CONWAY RD 

 

18-22998        0611 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-22999        0646 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23015        0920 COMMUNITY POLICING Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + CONWAY ST 

 

18-23017        0927 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AT RR CROSSING - PLEASANT ST 

 



18-23022        0950 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RR CROSSING FOR FUN DAY - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-23040        1119 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-23066        1457 UNWANTED PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-23079        1638 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-23083        1658 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23086        1719 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23089        1734 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23096        1845 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-23097        1858 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] PTMC LWG FORENSIC CONSULTING - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

18-23103        2004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-23119        2109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23120        2114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-23122        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-23125        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-23127        2136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23128        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-23131        2212 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23141        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23142        2345 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-23144        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23145        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



 

For Date: 05/20/2018  -  Sunday  
 

18-23148        0007 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

18-23149        0008 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23155        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH DEERFIELD WASTE WATER - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-23163        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

18-23179        0231 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-23180        0303 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23181        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-23183        0538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-23184        0541 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

18-23185        0556 TRAFFIC CONTROL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CLARK CROSS RD 

 

18-23198        1006 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23207        1106 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF OLD MAIN ST - GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-23213        1153 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23226        1307 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-23290        1400 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-23251        1519 DISABLED MV No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

18-23268        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23274        1645 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - LEARNING CENTER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-23293        1844 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-23301        1936 INJURED BALD EAGLE Taken/Referred to Other    
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALONG THE RIVER - RIVER RD 

 



18-23307        2026 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING RESIDENCE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-23310        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-23313        2051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-23320        2150 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-23346        2329 SERVE WARRANT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] HADLEY RD 

 

 

 


